## Resolution in Favor of Updating the Alma Mater

Whereas the North Carolina State University Alma Mater does not reflect the university's diverse population of faculty, students and staff.

Whereas the North Carolina State University Alma Mater is a part of the public imprint of the university,

Whereas it is a part of the university's official graduation ceremony and other recognition on our campus,

Be it resolved that the Faculty Senate recommends that Alma Mater be updated to reflect the university's commitment to diversity, inclusion and equity.

R2: 2015-16

First Reading: April 5, 2016 Second Reading: April 19, 2016

Adopted: April 19, 2016